

For Immediate Release

Media Contact: Crystal Berry crystal@25comm.com 660-988-249

BridgeValley Community and Technical College Board of Governors Announcement

The BridgeValley Community and Technical College (BVCTC) Board of Governors is proud to announce four new members, appointed by Governor Jim Justice and confirmed by the Senate: Megan Callaghan Bailey, Ashley N. Deem, Barry Holstein, and Larry Pack, Jr.

The BridgeValley Board of Governors consists of nine lay members and three representatives of the College, including a faculty representative, a staff representative, and a student representative, all elected by their respective governing bodies.

Deem, a career litigator, will serve as Chairman of the Board of Governors, while Mark Blankenship will serve as Vice Chairman. Deem and Blankenship were nominated and voted into their respective positions at the most recent Board of Governors meeting held on April 16, 2021.

"I am honored to serve as Chairman of the BridgeValley Community and Technical College Board of Governors. I grew up in the Kanawha Valley, attended public schools here, and chose to come back home to practice law," Deem said. "BridgeValley is an excellent college that serves the needs of so many wonderful students and communities and I am enthusiastic that I've been entrusted to improve upon that strong foundation."

The newly appointed members' terms expire on June 30, 2024. They will join current members Barry Crist, Dr. Andrew Kennedy, Srini Matam, Staff Representative Andrea Petry, Student Representative Pamela Hyde-Wines, and Kent Wilson, who serves as the Board Secretary and Faculty Representative. Their next meeting will be held on May 7, 2021 at 9 a.m. at the South Charleston campus.

For more information about the BVCTC Board of Governors, visit https://www.bridgevalley.edu/board-governors. For direct inquiries related to this release, please contact: Ashley Deem 304-389-7187 or deem.ashley@gmail.com.

About BridgeValley Community and Technical College

BridgeValley Community and Technical College promotes student success, prepares a skilled workforce, and builds tomorrow's leaders by providing access to quality higher education. BridgeValley Community and Technical College will be the college of opportunity for a diverse learner population, offering leading-edge technology, innovative ideas, and dynamic service to our students and our communities. BridgeValley Community and Technical College serves a six-county region including Fayette, Raleigh, Nicholas, Clay, Putnam and Kanawha counties. The college operates two campuses in Montgomery and South Charleston, along with the addition of the new Advanced Technology Center. BridgeValley Community and Technical College is a public institution of higher education independently accredited by the Higher Learning Commission of the North Central Association of Schools and Colleges and a member of the Community and Technical College System of West Virginia.

For more information about BridgeValley Community and Technical College financial aid opportunities, programs of study, workforce training and community education and events, call (304) 205-6600 or; or check the College's website: http://www.bridgevalley.edu